

Press Release

September 8, 2017 JBIC IG Partners

Establishment of Russia-Japan Investment Fund (RJIF)

We are pleased to announce the completion of (1) establishment of Russia-Japan Investment Fund (RJIF), on which JBIC IG Partners provides counsel, and (2) agreement of joint investment framework with Russian Direct Investment Fund (RDIF), sovereign wealth fund of Russia.

This joint investment framework allows RJIF and RDIF together to invest up to \$1 billion for the joint investments in various Russian companies and projects in which Japanese companies develop business alliances through equity participation etc.

Under this joint investment framework, we develop business opportunities in Russia and aims to create long-term and sustainable value for investors and industries.

Contacts for further information:

Masanao Komatasu / Tomosaku Sohara

info@jbicig.com

JBIC IG Partners (http://www.jbicig.com/en/)

On June 30, 2017, JBIC IG Partners is established by Japan Bank for International Cooperation (JBIC) and Industrial Growth Platform, Inc.(IGPI) with the aim of creating long-term and sustainable value for investors and industries through development of global business opportunities and a disciplined investment approach.